City of Aztec Ordinance 2020-507

An Ordinance Granting a Franchise to Comcast Cablevision of New Mexico / Pennsylvania, Inc. to Operate and Maintain a Cable System in the City of Aztec, New Mexico

WHEREAS: The City of Aztec entered into a franchise agreement with Comcast Cablevision of New Mexico / Pennsylvania, Inc. in 20019 to operate and maintain a cable system in the City of Aztec; and

WHEREAS: That agreement has to be modified due to new FCC rules; and

WHEREAS: Staff and attorneys have done their due diligence to create a new franchise agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Governing Body of the City of Aztec, New Mexico that the City Commission approves Ordinance 2020-507 which accepts the attached agreement and grants a franchise to Comcast Cablevision of New Mexico / Pennsylvania, Inc. to operate and maintain a cable system in the City of Aztec, New Mexico as attached.

PASSED, APPROVED, SIGNED AND ADOPTED THIS 25th day of August 2020 by the Aztec City Commission, City of Aztec, New Mexico.

	Mayor Victor C. Snover	
ATTEST:		
Karla Sayler, City Clerk CMC		
APPROVE AS TO FORM:		
City Attorney		
Advertised Date of Final Adoption:		
Effective Date of Ordinance:		